TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Wastewater Management District Commission

FILED By: William R. Prendergast

DATE OF MEETING: May 19, 2011

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building

.

AGENDA

7:30 - Public comment

7:40 – Update on construction of new treatment plant

7:55 – Ralph Wegener – discussion of user fees

8:15 – Twenty Wayland – discussion of user fees

8:50 – Twenty Wayland – Construction and Reimbursement Agreement

9:15 - Hearing of June 8, 2011 on user fees and water conservation

9:35 – Financial report

9:50 – Regular business, minutes

10:15 - Public Comment

10:30 - Adjourn